Amendment No. | 10 Agreement No, 2018-0023-FDAC

SANTA FE COUNTY AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE AGREEMENT WITH CBA CONSULTING
TO PROVIDE CONSULTING PHARMACIST

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this ﬂ%ﬁ; of @MI 2018 by and
between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred ta as “the County”, alpolitical subdivision of the

stuee of New Mexico, CBA Consulting, hereafter referred to as “the Contractor™.

WHEREAS, in accordunce with Section 13-1-112, NMSA 1978, the County issued Lelter
of Interest (LOT) No. 2018-0023-FD/IC to secure the services of a contractor to provide quality and
professional consulting phurmacist services to its Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Clinic: and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2018-0023-FD/IC (the

Agreement) on Seplember 5, 2017 to provide for Contractor’s provision of profcssional consulting
pharmacist services; und

WHEREAS, Article |5 (No Orl Modifications, Written Amendments Required) of the

Agreement allows the parties 10 amend Lhe Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the
parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. | the County wishes to extend the lerm of the
Agreement for one yeur and increase compensation by a sum of $10,000; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. |,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed between the parties that the Agreement is amended us
follows:

I. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) a subparagraph B is inserted to read:

B. By Amendment No. 1, the term of this Agreement is extended for one year from
Sepientber 5, 2018 to September 5, 2019.

2. Article 2.A.2 (Compensution, Invoicing and Set-Off) a subparagraph A is inserted to read as

follows:

A. By Amendment No. |, the total amount puyable to the Contructor is increased by a
sum of $10,000.00. The total amount payabie to the Contractor shall not exceed
$20,000.00, exclusive of’ New Mexico gross receipts lax.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1, shul! remain in full force and effect.



Amendment Ma. | 10 Agreement No, 201 8-0023-FD/IC

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the dute of last
signaturc by the parties hereto.

SANTAFEC%
# Yttusues ¥ i B8 148

Kutherine Miller " Dat
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

7 r
A4S St A P S
R. Bruce Frederick S Dale

Santa Fe County Attomey

Finunce Bepmtment:
~\ S

Slc-phunie Schurdin Clarke Date
Santa Fe County Finance Director '

Sﬁ-gﬁalurc) Date

Print Nume & Title)




